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UEFA Europa Semi-finals 2023-24
2ND LEG – MAY 9 European form W D L

Form
Goals for / against

Passes
Corners

Possession

19 / 18 27 / 19

ATALANTA v MARSEILLE
Gewiss Stadium

First leg result: 1-1
Head-to-head

Drawn 1Won 0 Won 0

Form
For / against29 / 8 21 / 10

LEVERKUSEN v ROMA
BayArena

First leg result: 2-0
Head-to-head

Drawn 2Won 2 Won 1

3 3

350
1
52%
9
Total shots / Shots on target

312
11

48%
14

First leg statistics

UEFA EUROPA LEAGUE

BUILDING FROM THE BACK
Atalanta and Marseille have
four of the top defenders still
in Europa League
Balls recovered
Djimsiti
Balerdi
Mavropanos
Kolasinac
Gabbia
Paredes
Mbemba

87
74
74

72
62
62

60

Atalanta
Marseille
West Ham
Atalanta
Milan
Roma
Marseille

Club Brugge BEL
Fiorentina ITA

UEFA EUROPA
CONFERENCE LEAGUE

First leg result: 2-3

Olympiakos GRE
Aston Villa ENG
First leg result: 4-2

Berat
Djimsiti
Atalanta


